
LBBD Payments Greater than £250 for Publishing

Payment Date Supplier Category Cost Centre Cost Centre Description Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Nominal Description Gross Vat

13-Apr-22 Abbeyfield East London Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10366.42 0.00

13-Apr-22 Alexander Court Care Centre Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 18889.93 0.00

13-Apr-22 All Saints Catholic School and Technolog Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 603949.92 0.00

13-Apr-22 Barking Abbey School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 919362.11 0.00

13-Apr-22 Becontree Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 176000.65 0.00

13-Apr-22 Bennetts Castle Care Centre Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 14512.99 0.00

13-Apr-22 Chestnut Court Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 14282.63 0.00

13-Apr-22 Dagenham Park C Of E School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 673950.97 0.00

13-Apr-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2303.65 0.00

13-Apr-22 DMP Healthcare (Cherry Orchard) Ltd Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9214.60 0.00

13-Apr-22 Dorothy Barley Infants School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 113597.10 0.00

13-Apr-22 Faircross Care Home Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1151.82 0.00

13-Apr-22 Five Elms Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 171202.39 0.00

13-Apr-22 Furze Infant School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 165450.71 0.00

13-Apr-22 George Carey Church of England Primary S Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 284943.90 0.00

13-Apr-22 Godwin Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 175707.63 0.00

13-Apr-22 Grafton Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 341346.98 0.00

13-Apr-22 Hanbury Court Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9675.33 0.00

13-Apr-22 HC-One Oval Limited Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 27643.79 0.00

13-Apr-22 Henry Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 174101.58 0.00

13-Apr-22 Hunters Hall Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 238931.75 0.00

13-Apr-22 Jo Richardson Community School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 1000712.89 0.00

13-Apr-22 John Perry Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 235587.19 0.00

13-Apr-22 Lodge Group Care Uk Ltd Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1612.55 0.00

13-Apr-22 Manor Infants School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 433863.14 0.00

13-Apr-22 Manor Junior School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 233978.55 0.00

13-Apr-22 Marsh Green School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 145670.14 0.00

13-Apr-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 256402.37 0.00

13-Apr-22 Northbury Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 333505.53 0.00

13-Apr-22 Oakley Carehomes Ltd t/a Abbey Care Home Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4607.30 0.00

13-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1842.92 0.00

13-Apr-22 Oval Care home Ltd Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 921.46 0.00

13-Apr-22 Park View Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 24879.42 0.00

13-Apr-22 Parsloes Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 169792.24 0.00

13-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1612.55 0.00

13-Apr-22 Richard Alibon Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 230129.44 0.00

13-Apr-22 Ridley Community Project Other Entities and Individuals F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 691.09 0.00

13-Apr-22 Ripple Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 358738.57 0.00

13-Apr-22 Robert Clack School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 1068916.08 0.00

13-Apr-22 Roding Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 447463.49 0.00

13-Apr-22 Rose Lane Primary School Other Entities and Individuals F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 247005.17 0.00

13-Apr-22 Rush Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 310298.26 0.00

13-Apr-22 Sahara Homes Ltd Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6910.95 0.00

13-Apr-22 Saint Vincents Rc Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 89369.47 0.00

13-Apr-22 SASA Homes Limited Commercial F12900 CMMSND SERVICES OLDER PEOPLE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 691.09 0.00

13-Apr-22 Southwood Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 233651.75 0.00

13-Apr-22 St Peters Catholic Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 158248.76 0.00

13-Apr-22 Thomas Arnold Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 167198.28 0.00

13-Apr-22 Valence Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 372401.09 0.00

13-Apr-22 Village Infants School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 113736.27 0.00

13-Apr-22 Warren Comprehensive School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 70000.00 0.00

13-Apr-22 Warren Junior School Other Entities and Individuals F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 150381.04 0.00

13-Apr-22 William Bellamy Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 374826.65 0.00

13-Apr-22 William Ford C of E School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 144981.43 0.00

14-Apr-22 Appropriate Adult Service Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 280.20 46.70

14-Apr-22 H M Prison & Probation Service Central Government F15720 SECURE UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 315.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 H M Prison & Probation Service Central Government F15720 SECURE UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8820.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 621520 CLEANING SERVICES 284.06 47.34

14-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 1854.00 309.00

14-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641260 PRINTING 338.54 56.42

14-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 456.00 76.00

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1992.86 0.00

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 265.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 398.57 66.43

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 398.57 66.43

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 350.26 0.00

14-Apr-22 Jordan Xavier Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2103.57 0.00

14-Apr-22 Kelwel Care Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 639.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Keys PCE Limited Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 39857.15 6642.86

14-Apr-22 Keys PCE Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7714.29 1285.72

14-Apr-22 Keys PCE Limited Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 22293.43 3715.57

14-Apr-22 Keys PCE Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 22293.43 3715.57

14-Apr-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 380.40 63.40

14-Apr-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 916.80 152.80

14-Apr-22 London Borough of Barking & Dagenham Other Local Authorities B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641620 LEGAL FEES 199215.15 33202.53

14-Apr-22 London Borough of Havering Other Local Authorities F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 26164.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Our Rock Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4517.14 752.86

14-Apr-22 Our Rock Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Our Rock Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4782.85 797.14

14-Apr-22 P. F. Burrows Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Partners for Independence Other Entities and Individuals F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Place of Progress Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1700.20 283.37

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1290.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2923.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1618.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2850.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 390.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1848.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 617.98 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 999.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 390.80 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3576.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2285.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2061.86 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 495.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 468.76 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 558.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2203.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1189.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1181.36 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 285.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1187.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 707.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 363.76 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 800.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 923.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 377.76 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2652.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 517.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2187.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 254.98 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 317.36 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 447.56 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 411.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00



14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1468.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 569.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2589.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2288.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1346.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2507.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 279.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 303.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.58 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1727.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 259.22 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2809.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 959.88 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 433.98 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 325.46 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 675.82 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2687.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2159.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 299.66 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 448.68 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2269.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.62 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 376.92 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 588.96 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.18 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 939.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 698.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 858.38 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 721.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1668.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.62 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 477.96 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1638.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 569.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1658.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1305.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 272.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1928.01 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 561.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 430.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 650.92 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2347.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1169.28 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1818.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1500.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1291.80 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 335.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2389.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 960.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 563.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 315.70 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 495.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 272.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3236.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2375.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1800.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 422.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1928.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 624.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1318.78 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 542.38 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 880.18 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2667.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 750.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 672.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 290.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 316.89 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1400.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 542.38 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 458.48 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2095.80 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 472.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 670.68 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 279.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 255.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1766.86 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 662.28 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 285.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1326.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1658.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3467.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 546.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2207.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 555.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1479.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 298.06 0.00



14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1287.44 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 320.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1923.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1118.56 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 500.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 280.66 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 708.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 546.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 788.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 335.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 582.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 325.46 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 363.76 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1356.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 587.80 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 335.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 394.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2129.30 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 717.64 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 814.70 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1618.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 630.28 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1934.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1478.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1417.30 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1380.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 325.82 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1661.07 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 264.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.10 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2269.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 507.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 642340 SUBSISTENCE 1134.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 601.88 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 552.44 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 455.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 335.34 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 650.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1187.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 729.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 340.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2425.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 354.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 825.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2722.36 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2453.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 260.84 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 275.92 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 292.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 959.88 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1618.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 607.68 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 660.70 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1279.04 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 456.68 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 400.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 814.70 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 400.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 858.38 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 296.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2565.73 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 708.66 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 516.12 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 522.10 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 529.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 448.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2055.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1297.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1113.92 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 542.38 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 489.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1599.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1187.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1479.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 820.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 449.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 267.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1849.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 794.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 4057.70 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1239.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 729.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 800.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 529.20 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 523.72 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2347.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 558.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 308.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 500.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1200.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1380.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1375.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2830.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 861.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 274.88 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.60 0.00



14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 308.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 301.90 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 350.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 668.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 358.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1194.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 358.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 350.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 262.10 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 922.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 50485.05 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 600.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 370.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 1899.00 316.50

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 998.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 350.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 597.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 250.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 270.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 433.98 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2841.96 473.66

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 264.64 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1605.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1194.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 882.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 307.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 306.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 764.60 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 483.96 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 600.68 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2476.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 307.44 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1740.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 354.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 755.62 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 374.32 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3852.99 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 738.24 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 354.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 647.64 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 952.16 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 520.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1099.94 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 476.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 293.24 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 729.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 293.24 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 476.08 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2342.97 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 17902.75 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 652.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 3086.61 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 869.50 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15600 CORP PARENTING TEAMS 1 & 2 CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH CHILDREN IN CARE (CIC) 10AEHA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1250.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Redspot Healthcare Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2264.74 377.46

14-Apr-22 Remark Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 418.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Savannah Lodge Limited Commercial F15840 FAMILY ASSESSMENT UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 18821.40 0.00

14-Apr-22 Swiis Foster Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 331.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Swiis Foster Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 773.99 0.00

14-Apr-22 The Singh Partnership Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 3000.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1000.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1250.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Uk Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3255.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Vibrant Supported Housing Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 1960.71 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3980.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3454.29 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3120.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3653.57 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3653.57 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3300.00 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4406.43 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4406.43 0.00

14-Apr-22 Wellcare Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3454.29 0.00

14-Apr-22 Xerox (UK) Ltd Commercial F18290 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE PHOTOCOPYING 52858.39 8809.74

19-Apr-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F17420 HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES & FOOD PROG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 11600.00 0.00

19-Apr-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 78985.52 13164.25

19-Apr-22 Mayfield School Other Entities and Individuals F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 400.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 ABC Business Systems Limited Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641100 LEASE - EQUIP FURNITURE 15673.17 2612.19

20-Apr-22 Abiding Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 17257.79 0.00

20-Apr-22 ALL4U Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5580.22 0.00

20-Apr-22 Anytime Care 2020 Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3157.14 0.00

20-Apr-22 Anytime Care 2020 Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3764.28 0.00

20-Apr-22 Armstrong Cars Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3195.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Aspire 2 Be Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2438.55 0.00

20-Apr-22 Atl Safety Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 594.00 99.00

20-Apr-22 Calvary Greatfields Day Nursery Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 651.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Cambian Childcare Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 23357.10 0.00

20-Apr-22 Care 2 Share 1 Ltd Commercial F15840 FAMILY ASSESSMENT UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 12342.72 0.00

20-Apr-22 Care4everychild Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10845.76 0.00

20-Apr-22 Caring Hearts Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 13950.31 0.00

20-Apr-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 667.80 0.00

20-Apr-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 320.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2550.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1700.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children Assisted In A Real Environment Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 600.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children First Fostering Agency Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3554.15 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children First Fostering Agency Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3210.20 0.00

20-Apr-22 Children First Fostering Agency Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3554.15 0.00

20-Apr-22 Choice Fosteriing Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1199.94 0.00

20-Apr-22 CM Production Management Ltd Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 941.16 0.00

20-Apr-22 CM Production Management Ltd Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 716.39 0.00

20-Apr-22 CM Production Management Ltd Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1010.75 0.00

20-Apr-22 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3153.92 0.00

20-Apr-22 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3675.67 0.00

20-Apr-22 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3491.84 0.00

20-Apr-22 Compass Fostering Eastern Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3319.96 0.00

20-Apr-22 Dagenham & Redbridge Football Club Commu Voluntary Organisation F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 941.16 0.00

20-Apr-22 Daniela Languages Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 510.00 85.00

20-Apr-22 Doonamis Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 22825.71 0.00

20-Apr-22 Doonamis Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 18865.71 0.00

20-Apr-22 Doonamis Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1160.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Edwards Duthie Solicitors Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 525.00 87.50

20-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4222.54 0.00

20-Apr-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5402.86 0.00

20-Apr-22 Fostering Support Group Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3568.41 0.00

20-Apr-22 Fostering Support Group Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3223.08 0.00

20-Apr-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3397.20 0.00

20-Apr-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3621.30 0.00

20-Apr-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3621.30 0.00

20-Apr-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3640.00 0.00



20-Apr-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2940.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3580.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2940.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2940.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Grafton Primary School Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1010.75 0.00

20-Apr-22 Griha Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1514.41 252.40

20-Apr-22 Griha Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1512.00 252.00

20-Apr-22 Griha Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1674.00 279.00

20-Apr-22 Griha Ltd Commercial F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 756.00 126.00

20-Apr-22 Halliwell Homes Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 22120.71 0.00

20-Apr-22 Halliwell Homes Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21407.14 0.00

20-Apr-22 Havering Building Specialists Ltd t/a HB Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 84476.40 14079.40

20-Apr-22 Headway Care Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 825.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

20-Apr-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

20-Apr-22 John Perry Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3876.31 0.00

20-Apr-22 John Perry Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 716.39 0.00

20-Apr-22 Macturner Accounting Ltd Central Government F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1510.75 0.00

20-Apr-22 Macturner Accounting Ltd Central Government F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2021.50 0.00

20-Apr-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1882.32 0.00

20-Apr-22 Payless Business Group Ltd Central Government F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2021.50 0.00

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651280 BED & BRFST - PRIVATE C 1100.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1834.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2545.72 424.29

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 728.57 121.43

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15840 FAMILY ASSESSMENT UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 16474.29 0.00

20-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15840 FAMILY ASSESSMENT UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 14880.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Right Development Foundation Other Entities and Individuals F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2737.89 0.00

20-Apr-22 Right Development Foundation Other Entities and Individuals F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 941.16 0.00

20-Apr-22 Riverside Secondary School Barking Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 716.39 0.00

20-Apr-22 Southwood Primary_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 716.39 0.00

20-Apr-22 Studio 3 Arts Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 500.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Studio 3 Arts Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1216.39 0.00

20-Apr-22 Studio 3 Arts Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1000.00 0.00

20-Apr-22 Valence Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4620.21 0.00

21-Apr-22 All Saints Catholic School and Technolog Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 603949.92 0.00

21-Apr-22 Anytime Care 2020 Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3764.29 0.00

21-Apr-22 Anytime Care 2020 Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 292.50 0.00

21-Apr-22 Barking Abbey School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 919362.11 0.00

21-Apr-22 Becontree Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 176000.65 0.00

21-Apr-22 Carter Brown The Expert Service Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 370.22 61.70

21-Apr-22 Clarion Housing Group Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 699.22 0.00

21-Apr-22 Dagenham Park C Of E School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 673950.97 0.00

21-Apr-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 3302.59 550.43

21-Apr-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 3711.51 618.59

21-Apr-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 57183.19 9530.53

21-Apr-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 4445.12 740.85

21-Apr-22 Dorothy Barley Infants School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 113597.10 0.00

21-Apr-22 Dr T Grange and Associates NHS/Medical Bodies F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 656.76 109.46

21-Apr-22 Enviva Paediatric Care Link Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7713.60 0.00

21-Apr-22 Five Elms Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 171202.39 0.00

21-Apr-22 Furze Infant School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 165450.71 0.00

21-Apr-22 George Carey Church of England Primary S Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 284943.90 0.00

21-Apr-22 Godwin Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 175707.63 0.00

21-Apr-22 Grafton Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 341346.98 0.00

21-Apr-22 Grahams Social Care and Education Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 264.00 44.00

21-Apr-22 Help Handz Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1948.80 324.80

21-Apr-22 Henry Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 174101.58 0.00

21-Apr-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 307.20 51.20

21-Apr-22 Hope Superjobs Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 348.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Hunters Hall Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 238931.75 0.00

21-Apr-22 Jo Richardson Community School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 1000712.89 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 2800.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 John Perry Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 235587.19 0.00

21-Apr-22 Kasper Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3782.62 0.00

21-Apr-22 Manor Infants School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 433863.14 0.00

21-Apr-22 Manor Junior School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 233978.55 0.00

21-Apr-22 Marsh Green School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 145670.14 0.00

21-Apr-22 Medical Expert Witness Alliance (MEWA) Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 1440.00 240.00

21-Apr-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 256402.37 0.00

21-Apr-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 480.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 NACD Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 394.46 65.75

21-Apr-22 Northbury Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 333505.53 0.00

21-Apr-22 Parsloes Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 169792.24 0.00

21-Apr-22 Parsons Marshall Psychology Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641630 COURT COSTS 486.72 81.12

21-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1369.27 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 301.90 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1834.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 2269.66 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15600 CORP PARENTING TEAMS 1 & 2 CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH CHILDREN IN CARE (CIC) 10AEHA 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 3196.80 532.80

21-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 10914.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 642340 SUBSISTENCE 945.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 1345.81 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 500.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 394.50 0.00

21-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1085.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Remark Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 462.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Richard Alibon Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 230129.44 0.00

21-Apr-22 Ripple Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 358738.57 0.00

21-Apr-22 Robert Clack School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 1068916.07 0.00

21-Apr-22 Roding Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 447463.49 0.00

21-Apr-22 Rose Lane Primary School Other Entities and Individuals F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 247005.17 0.00

21-Apr-22 Rush Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 310298.26 0.00

21-Apr-22 Saint Vincents Rc Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 89369.47 0.00

21-Apr-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1138.20 0.00

21-Apr-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 382.11 0.00

21-Apr-22 Shreeji Inc Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 368.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Southwood Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 233651.75 0.00

21-Apr-22 Spring Consult UK Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1800.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 St Peters Catholic Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 158248.76 0.00

21-Apr-22 Swiis Foster Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 773.99 0.00

21-Apr-22 Thomas Arnold Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 167198.28 0.00

21-Apr-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 12648.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1496.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631160 CLIENT TRANSPORT 690.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1000.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 690.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 690.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 690.00 0.00

21-Apr-22 Valence Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 372401.09 0.00

21-Apr-22 Village Infants School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 113736.27 0.00

21-Apr-22 Warren Junior School Other Entities and Individuals F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 220381.04 0.00

21-Apr-22 William Bellamy Primary School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 374826.65 0.00

21-Apr-22 William Ford C of E School Other Local Authorities F01100 SCHOOLS, EDUCATION, COMSOLS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 236300 GOVT GRANT RIA - REVENU 144981.43 0.00

22-Apr-22 Abbcross Nursing Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4000.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Abbeyfield East London Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 68211.29 0.00

22-Apr-22 Accesscare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 8555.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 AGL Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5600.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Ajs Ltd_f Commercial F21350 LANDLORD CUSTOMER & COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9016.80 1502.80

22-Apr-22 Alexander Court Care Centre Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 147776.85 0.00

22-Apr-22 Alpine Resources Uk Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 14262.40 0.00

22-Apr-22 Ashbrook Court Care Home Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 3062.24 0.00

22-Apr-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3232.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 13237.32 0.00

22-Apr-22 Beech Court Care Centre Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4728.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Bennett Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Bennetts Castle Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 53390.74 0.00

22-Apr-22 Bloomscare ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4712.00 0.00



22-Apr-22 Blossomwood Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6976.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Bluebell Place Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5472.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20032.32 0.00

22-Apr-22 Brook Care Home Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2265.60 0.00

22-Apr-22 Carolyne House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 CAS Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 15627.16 0.00

22-Apr-22 CAS Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15840.68 0.00

22-Apr-22 Charing Park Investments Ltd / Blair Par Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2400.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Cherrytrees Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2010.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Chestnut Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 108893.43 0.00

22-Apr-22 Chigwell Homes Ltd T/a Merrie Loots Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2022.64 0.00

22-Apr-22 Choice Ltd – Peppard House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6512.04 0.00

22-Apr-22 Christian Care Homes Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6022.86 0.00

22-Apr-22 Christopher's Place (Modaamana Ltd) Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2800.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Clarion Housing Group Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15935.92 0.00

22-Apr-22 Clearview Window Cleaning Service Ltd Commercial F50300 SALES LEASING AND CONVEYANCING MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1020.00 170.00

22-Apr-22 Comfort Lodge Services (Uk) Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20050.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Crown Promotions and Removals Ltd Commercial F50520 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA C MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 641700 REMOVAL SERVICES 2414.40 402.40

22-Apr-22 Crowstone House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 29718.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 20149.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 DMP Healthcare (Cherry Orchard) Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 53371.36 0.00

22-Apr-22 Drake Homecare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2000.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Dunelm Nursing Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5208.88 0.00

22-Apr-22 East View Housing Management Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3463.20 0.00

22-Apr-22 Eastern County Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9959.40 0.00

22-Apr-22 Eastwood Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2531.92 0.00

22-Apr-22 Elizabeth Hse Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Essex Care Consortium Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3402.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Evelyn May House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5056.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Faircross Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9993.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 First Care Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 7100.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Fitzroy Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5275.16 0.00

22-Apr-22 Footsteps Support Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4970.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Four Seasons Health Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 10759.60 0.00

22-Apr-22 Freshfields Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2560.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Gable Court Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 22065.56 0.00

22-Apr-22 Gateway Qualifications Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 644120 EXAM FEES 592.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Grove Care Partnership Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 8688.40 0.00

22-Apr-22 Hanbury Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 49431.70 0.00

22-Apr-22 Havering Court Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 8609.68 0.00

22-Apr-22 Havilah Prospects Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15549.32 0.00

22-Apr-22 HCMS 6 Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 HC-One Oval Limited Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 56484.45 0.00

22-Apr-22 Heath Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4000.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 105949.28 0.00

22-Apr-22 Inspire Care Outreach Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 8800.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Interface Supported Living Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5066.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Janith Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 14837.36 0.00

22-Apr-22 Kainos Software Ltd Commercial F27720 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE PRINCIPAL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 2250.00 375.00

22-Apr-22 Kathryn Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2260.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 300.00 50.00

22-Apr-22 Ladyville Lodge Care Limited Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2572.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Little Gaynes Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3310.71 0.00

22-Apr-22 Lodge Lane Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3060.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Longbridge Lodge Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 8182.85 0.00

22-Apr-22 Lukka Care Homes Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4776.57 0.00

22-Apr-22 Lynwood Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 27208.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Maison Moti Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20350.52 0.00

22-Apr-22 Maria Mallaband Care Group Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3600.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Massenett Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5584.40 0.00

22-Apr-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10906.60 0.00

22-Apr-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 55592.12 0.00

22-Apr-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5510.20 0.00

22-Apr-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2300.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20300.14 0.00

22-Apr-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10788.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 7200.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16852.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Moulsham Residential Home(Chelmsford) Lt Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Mountdale Limited/a Mountdale Nursing Ho Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2555.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Move Ahead Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 30526.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Nellsar Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Oakland Primecare Ltd Re Woodland Grove Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4800.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Oakley Carehomes Ltd t/a Abbey Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 45056.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2992.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5000.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4891.44 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 53677.80 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 8993.16 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12126.04 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3740.96 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3657.48 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1492.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 28435.92 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 19429.76 0.00

22-Apr-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 17129.36 0.00

22-Apr-22 Oxford House Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2300.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Park View Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 99563.97 0.00

22-Apr-22 Parkgate Manor Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3858.24 0.00

22-Apr-22 Peabody Trust Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1982.60 0.00

22-Apr-22 Petal House T/a ShelterFirst Residential Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 6200.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Platform Support Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 19752.80 0.00

22-Apr-22 Prestige Supported Living Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 32984.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Prestwood Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6463.40 0.00

22-Apr-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 23751.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Queens Court Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 13939.28 0.00

22-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 15201.28 0.00

22-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3720.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10586.43 0.00

22-Apr-22 Rhodda & Co LLP Client Account Commercial F00000 CORPORATE BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 136500 PETTY CASH 19175.86 0.00

22-Apr-22 Roselock Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5564.64 0.00

22-Apr-22 Rowans Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6113.24 0.00

22-Apr-22 Sahara Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 12544.60 0.00

22-Apr-22 Saint Elizabeth's Centre Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5808.68 0.00

22-Apr-22 Sanctuary Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2531.92 0.00

22-Apr-22 Sense Voluntary Organisation F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 10715.04 0.00

22-Apr-22 Shalom Community Support Services Ltd Commercial F10340 SENSORY SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2960.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Springfield Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 13870.30 0.00

22-Apr-22 Springfields Residential Homes Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 St Annes Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 1852.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 St John's Nursing Home Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2800.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 St Joseph's Rest Home Other Entities and Individuals F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2800.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Stafford Hall Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2420.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Summit Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 86768.44 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Abbeyfield Society Herts Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 12125.14 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Avenues Trust Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9378.32 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Fountains Care Centre Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 16769.72 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Gables Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7613.80 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Lodge (Tealk Services) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 26784.43 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Magdalen & Lasher Charity Old Hastin Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 The Oaks Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 44900.80 0.00

22-Apr-22 Umika Trading Ltd – Stafford Court Care Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2420.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Upminster Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2360.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Willow Lodge Ltd_ Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2550.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Woodboro Residential Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2264.00 0.00



22-Apr-22 Woodbury Court Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

22-Apr-22 Zero Three Care Homes LLP Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 16966.88 0.00

25-Apr-22 Dr Agatha Binitie NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1110.57 0.00

25-Apr-22 Dr Iffat Mahmood NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 363.60 0.00

25-Apr-22 Emerson Crane Hire Commercial F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1044.28 0.00

25-Apr-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 359.35 59.89

25-Apr-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 364.56 60.76

25-Apr-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 403.62 67.27

25-Apr-22 Gemco Service Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHP MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 508.80 84.80

25-Apr-22 Harvest Energy Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631020 TRANSPORT FUEL 58561.85 9760.31

25-Apr-22 Henry Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2962.66 0.00

25-Apr-22 Redacted NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1099.40 0.00

25-Apr-22 Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Tr NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 525.00 0.00

25-Apr-22 Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Tr NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 344.72 0.00

25-Apr-22 Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Tr NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 322.00 0.00

25-Apr-22 Paush Ltd_ NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 553.95 0.00

25-Apr-22 Payless Business Group Ltd Central Government F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1085.21 0.00

25-Apr-22 Pennu Charity Voluntary Organisation F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1010.75 0.00

25-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5724.00 0.00

25-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2454.00 0.00

25-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 521.15 0.00

25-Apr-22 Right Development Foundation Other Entities and Individuals F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1085.21 0.00

25-Apr-22 Southwood Primary_f Other Local Authorities F18140 KICKSTART COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1085.21 0.00

25-Apr-22 Specialist Fleet Services t/a CTS Hire Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1390.56 231.76

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 16668.00 2778.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 18810.00 3135.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

25-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7800.00 1300.00

26-Apr-22 Akoka Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1901.84 0.00

26-Apr-22 Cambridge House & Talbot Legal Services F13020 CMMSND SERVICES ADVOCACY & ADV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3223.13 0.00

26-Apr-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1320.00 220.00

26-Apr-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1200.00 200.00

26-Apr-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 302.06 50.34

26-Apr-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 315.09 52.52

26-Apr-22 Global Media Group Services Ltd Commercial F25320 MARKETING & COMMUNICATION STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 720.00 120.00

26-Apr-22 H E Services (Plant Hire) Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 703.74 117.29

26-Apr-22 Nu Kleen Services Ltd Commercial F13540 PUBLIC HEALTH - HEALTHCARE PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 453.25 75.54

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5400.00 900.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3600.00 600.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3600.00 600.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3300.00 550.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3300.00 550.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3300.00 550.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3300.00 550.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 18000.00 3000.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5472.00 912.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 22488.00 3748.00

26-Apr-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 18810.00 3135.00

26-Apr-22 Wellington Press Ltd Commercial F13500 HEALTH INTELLIGENCE PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 445.00 0.00

27-Apr-22 8x8 UK Limited Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DB CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DBA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 1555.34 259.22

27-Apr-22 8x8 UK Limited Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DB CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DBA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 1607.71 267.95

27-Apr-22 8x8 UK Limited Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DB CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DBA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 3552.85 592.14

27-Apr-22 8x8 UK Limited Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DB CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DBA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 844.70 140.78

27-Apr-22 A Pamphilon & Sons Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 509.10 84.85

27-Apr-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50860 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1108.80 184.80

27-Apr-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50860 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1108.80 184.80

27-Apr-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50860 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 3060.00 510.00

27-Apr-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50860 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 3825.00 637.50

27-Apr-22 Aquaforest Limited Commercial F25250 CORE IMPLEMENTATION STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC TRANSFORMATION PROGRAMME 10DCB 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 1699.20 283.20

27-Apr-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1180.80 196.80

27-Apr-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 518.40 86.40

27-Apr-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 768.00 128.00

27-Apr-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 672.00 112.00

27-Apr-22 Bourne Sport Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2843.10 473.85

27-Apr-22 BravoSolution UK Ltd Commercial F23460 PROCUREMENT INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E COMMERCIAL 10EA COMMERCIAL 10EAA 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 35309.74 5884.96

27-Apr-22 BravoSolution UK Ltd Commercial F23460 PROCUREMENT INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E COMMERCIAL 10EA COMMERCIAL 10EAA 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 66690.26 11115.04

27-Apr-22 Buchanan Computing Commercial F28120 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ORDERS ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF SAFE AND SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT 10CCFA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 3791.57 631.93

27-Apr-22 Buchanan Computing Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8407.20 1401.20

27-Apr-22 Civica UK Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHP MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 3750.00 625.00

27-Apr-22 Civica UK Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHP MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 9277.54 1546.26

27-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 600.00 0.00

27-Apr-22 Clearway Consultants Services Ltd Commercial F23450 COMMERCIAL INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E COMMERCIAL 10EA COMMERCIAL 10EAA 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 8364.00 1394.00

27-Apr-22 Dell Computer Corporation Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 57185.10 9530.85

27-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641260 PRINTING 564.24 94.04

27-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641260 PRINTING 564.24 94.04

27-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 621520 CLEANING SERVICES 378.26 63.04

27-Apr-22 Index Business Supplies Ltd_ Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB WORK & SKILLS 10FBB 641280 PHOTOCOPYING 350.14 58.36

27-Apr-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4953.25 0.00

27-Apr-22 McLaren Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 78129.03 13021.50

27-Apr-22 Meritec Ltd Commercial F18280 REVS & BENS CENTRAL COSTS COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 611140 AGENCY STAFF 74744.70 12457.45

27-Apr-22 Mortoo Homes Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 7000.00 0.00

27-Apr-22 Post Office Fleet and Bulk Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631060 VEHICLE LICENSING 30000.00 0.00

27-Apr-22 Premier People Solutions Ltd T/a Premier Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 2794.50 465.75

27-Apr-22 Premier People Solutions Ltd T/a Premier Commercial F24080 HR STRATEGY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 2194.80 365.80

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 795.32 0.00

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 795.32 0.00

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 933.36 0.00

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 795.32 0.00

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 795.32 0.00

27-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 795.32 0.00

27-Apr-22 Riverside Truck Rental Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1380.00 230.00

27-Apr-22 SyCous Ltd Commercial F50320 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA A MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 360.00 60.00

27-Apr-22 SyCous Ltd Commercial F50320 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA A MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 360.00 60.00

27-Apr-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 4216.00 0.00

27-Apr-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 594.00 99.00

27-Apr-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 594.00 99.00

27-Apr-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 475.20 79.20

27-Apr-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 594.00 99.00

28-Apr-22 Anaco Care Services Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3171.84 528.64

28-Apr-22 Anglian Water Business National Commercial F28360 PARK SPORTS GENERAL PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB PARKS GENERAL 10GCBE 621500 WATER AND SEWERAGE 513.30 0.00

28-Apr-22 Anglian Water Business National Commercial F26160 BROCKLEBANK HOSTEL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 621500 WATER AND SEWERAGE 1479.86 0.00

28-Apr-22 Architype Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3600.00 600.00

28-Apr-22 Architype Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3528.00 588.00

28-Apr-22 Armstrong Cars Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1280.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Bamberry Consulting Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 6925.67 1154.28

28-Apr-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F21400 CORPORATE FINANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB CORPORATE FINANCE 10BBB 641370 ARMS LENGTH MANAGMNT OR 1794.77 299.13

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 559.49 93.25

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 312.11 52.02

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 771.90 128.65

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 446.03 74.34

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 653.23 108.87

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 425.57 70.93

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1127.16 187.86

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 597.60 99.60

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1250.10 208.35

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 513.47 85.58

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 312.11 52.02



28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1127.16 187.86

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 513.47 85.58

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 712.01 118.67

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

28-Apr-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC TRANSPORT & ASSET MGMT TRANSP 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1127.16 187.86

28-Apr-22 Cellmark Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 478.80 79.80

28-Apr-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Children First Fostering Agency Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 474.49 0.00

28-Apr-22 City of London Other Local Authorities F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1000.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Crown Promotions and Removals Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 384.00 64.00

28-Apr-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 315.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Dr T Grange and Associates NHS/Medical Bodies F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 4888.92 814.82

28-Apr-22 ECD Architects Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2400.00 400.00

28-Apr-22 Eon Energy Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB DIR OF COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FBA 621280 ELECTRICITY 936.26 0.00

28-Apr-22 Eon Energy Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB DIR OF COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FBA 621280 ELECTRICITY 976.67 0.00

28-Apr-22 Fleet Tutors Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1080.00 180.00

28-Apr-22 Gowling WLG (UK) LLP Commercial 641620 LEGAL FEES 1616.10 1616.10

28-Apr-22 H M Prison & Probation Service Central Government F15720 SECURE UNITS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9765.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Headstart Day & Afterschool Care Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 837.80 0.00

28-Apr-22 Help Handz Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1948.80 324.80

28-Apr-22 Help Handz Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 345.60 57.60

28-Apr-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 251.28 41.88

28-Apr-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 631160 CLIENT TRANSPORT 7028.76 1171.46

28-Apr-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 528.00 88.00

28-Apr-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16170 NRPF ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 642340 SUBSISTENCE 472.20 78.70

28-Apr-22 Hope Superjobs Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1508.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Hope Superjobs Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 290.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 280.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1148.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1148.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1004.50 0.00

28-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1148.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1148.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Independent Assessment and Consultancy L Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 831.60 138.60

28-Apr-22 Inspire Minds Through Sports Commercial F17420 HOLIDAY ACTIVITIES & FOOD PROG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16025.50 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 490.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4842.78 0.00

28-Apr-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4666.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 5004.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Legacy Care Plus Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2450.25 0.00

28-Apr-22 Lextox Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 430.80 71.80

28-Apr-22 Lextox Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 765.60 127.60

28-Apr-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 350.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Mazip Independent Assessment Services Li Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2100.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Medical Expert Witness Alliance (MEWA) Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 486.00 81.00

28-Apr-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities D60950 SALT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - HIGH NEEDS EDUC INCLUSN 40GC 514120 OTHER CONTRIBS & REIMBU 40000.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 One Occupational Health Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1388.00 138.00

28-Apr-22 One Occupational Health Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 280.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 One Occupational Health Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1108.00 138.00

28-Apr-22 P. F. Burrows Commercial F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 300.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Parsloes Primary_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4996.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F26250 TRIAGE SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 661100 CLIENT ALLOWANCES SOCIA 18494.72 0.00

28-Apr-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2364.43 0.00

28-Apr-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F26250 TRIAGE SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 661100 CLIENT ALLOWANCES SOCIA 21147.65 0.00

28-Apr-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F26250 TRIAGE SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 661100 CLIENT ALLOWANCES SOCIA 2865.63 0.00

28-Apr-22 Post Office Ltd Payout Commercial F26250 TRIAGE SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 661100 CLIENT ALLOWANCES SOCIA 1143.14 0.00

28-Apr-22 Quest Software International Limited Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS STRATEGY & PARTICIPATION 10D CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DB CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 10DBA 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 1030.15 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1290.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3098.49 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1618.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2850.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 390.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1848.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 617.98 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 999.40 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 390.80 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 284.06 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 5932.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 590.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 596.12 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2235.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2305.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.56 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 495.06 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 468.76 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 558.08 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2203.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1189.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6397.71 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 597.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 597.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Direct Payment F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 1742.86 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 285.72 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1187.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 707.60 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 363.76 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 800.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 923.08 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 377.76 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2652.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 517.16 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2187.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 254.98 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 317.36 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 447.56 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 411.60 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2668.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 350.32 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 3468.43 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2288.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1346.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2507.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 279.94 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 303.08 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 258.58 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1778.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 259.22 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1204.14 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2739.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 959.88 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 433.98 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 1200.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 325.46 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2687.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 889.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 299.66 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 448.68 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F21100 CWD INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 2269.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 749.00 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 253.62 0.00

28-Apr-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 376.92 0.00


